10-19-2006

RECOF

.103324237

Attorney Docket Number 060949-5042

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

	Please record the attached original	documents or o	copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies):			2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
Hyeong Ho Choi		Name:	HYUNDAI MO	TOR COMPANY	.s. P. 0004		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No 3. Nature of conveyance:		Address:	HYUNDAI MOTOR COMPANY 231 YANGJAE-DONG SEOCHO-KU SEOUL REPUBLIC OF KOREA		35 U 7580		
					1129(11/		
■ Assignment	Merger	Country (if other than USA): REPUBLIC OF KOREA					
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Country (ii	in one man cost).				
Other							
Execution Date: October 12, 2006							
4. Application number(s) or patent nun	nber(s):						
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: October 11, 2006							
A. Patent Application No.(s) _ B. Patent No.(s)							
	Additional numbers attache	d? □ Yes [ℤ No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6. Number of applications and patents involved:				
Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP 2 Palo Alto Square 3000 El Camino Real Palo Alto, California 94306			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Please charge to the deposit account listed in Section 8.				
			8. Deposit account number: 50-0310				
	DO NOT USE TH	IIS SPACE					
Statement and signature.							
To the best of my knowledge and be document.	lief, the foregoing information is true	e and correct a	nd any attached co	py is a true copy of the o	original		
Torriso Carbota	57,570			O-4-1 10 0000			
FOR: Thomas D. Kohler	Signature			October 12, 2006 Date			
Reg. No. 32,797 Name of Person Signing	Reg. No.						
	. 11580004			_			
FC:8021 40.00 DA	/ (cluding cover sheet:	2		
	Mail documents to be recorded with requ Mail Stop Assignment Rec Director of the United States Pate P.O. Box 14	cordation Service nt and Tradema	es				

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

1-SF/7422906.1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, <u>Hyeong F</u> Soha 2-dong, Gwangruyeong-si, (<u>AIRBAG</u> for which I have executed	Gyeonggi-do, is the invent	izen of Republic of Korea, it or of the invention in <u>HOU</u> of the United States	esiding at 101-1005, \$ SING STRUCTURE (ungwon Apt., 936, OF PASSENGER
which is executed on	oven date herewith or			
☐ which is identified by Morgan,	, Lewis & Bockius LLP dock	et no.		
which was filed on, Application	n No.			
☐ I hereby authorize and request (Application number,	filed on) th Company, 231 Yangjac-D	e filing date and application nu long, Seocho-Ku, Seoul, Repu	mber of said application iblic of Korea, ASSIGN	when known.
consideration, the receipt of which by these presents do hereby sell, as our entire right, title and interest in continuations thereof, and all Pater applications for industrial property which may hereafter be filed for a such applications and the right to of of the United States, the Internation domestic laws of the country in whi including, without limitation, pater country or countries foreign to the to	is hereby acknowledged, I, sign, transfer and set over, u, to and under the said invent of the United States white y protection, including, with aid invention in any country laim for the same the priority and Convention for the Protich any such application is fits, utility models, inventors United States and all extension the United States, whose distaid, to issue the same to t	into the said ASSIGNEE, its subtion, and the said United States the may be granted thereon and thout limitation, all application or countries foreign to the U rights derived from said Unite ection of Industrial Property, called, as may be applicable; and certificates and designs which one, renewals and reissues therefore of Patents and Trademark uty it is to issue patents or oth	old, assigned, transferred coessors, legal represent application and all divisuall reissues and extensions for patents, utility monited States, together was states application under any other internations all forms of industrial phamay be granted for saisof;	d and set over, and tatives and assigns, sions, renewals and ons thereof; and all odels, and designs ith the right to file for the Patent Laws all agreement or the property protection, id invention in any and any Official of industrial property
executed, and will not execute, any	agreement in conflict herew er covenant and agree tha cts known to us respecting s reissue and foreign applicati	t I will communicate to the aid invention, and testify in ar ions, make all rightful paths, a	e said ASSIGNEE, its ry legal proceeding, sign nd generally do everyth	successors, legal a all lawful papers, inc possible to aid
	, I bereunto set our hands and seal	s the day and year set opposite our re	spective signatures.	
Date	,2006	4-4-	4	
October 11		72 00		L.S.
Date	, 2006	Hyeong Ho, C	CHOI	L.S.
State of)				
County of) SS.;		•	•	
		•		
On		Notary Pu evidence to be the person(s) whose	blic, personally appeared	
acknowledged to me that he/she/they ex- person(s), or the entity upon behalf of whi	ecuted the same in his/her/their	authorized capacity(ics), and that h	name(s) is subscribed to the y his/her/their signature(s) (within instrument and on the instrument the
WITNESS my hand and off	īcial seal			
		-		
•				

1-SF/7327902. 1

PATENT REEL: 018418 FRAME: 0112